

Suzann Trevisan Joins Bloomin' Brands as Chief Human Resources Officer

September 19, 2022

TAMPA, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 19, 2022-- Bloomin' Brands, Inc. (Nasdaq:BLMN) today announced the appointment of Suzann Trevisan to Senior Vice President, Chief Human Resources Officer for Bloomin' Brands. Trevisan will lead the company's Human Resources function and join the Executive Leadership Team.

"Suzann's depth is grounded in talent management, total rewards and diversity, the foundation of every great human resource practice," said David Deno, Chief Executive Officer of Bloomin' Brands. "I look forward to working with her to build upon our existing strong culture of excellence and to support our long-term growth plan."

Trevisan most recently served as the Vice President of Human Resources, Composites at Owens Corning where she was responsible for human resources strategy, organizational optimization, transformation, and effectiveness, and enterprise leadership. Her 27-year career in human resources also includes a variety of human resources leadership roles at Valassis and Borders.

Trevisan holds a Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing and Human Resources from the University of Michigan.

About Bloomin' Brands, Inc.

Bloomin' Brands, Inc. is one of the largest casual dining restaurant companies in the world with a portfolio of leading, differentiated restaurant concepts. The Company has four founder-inspired brands: Outback Steakhouse, Carrabba's Italian Grill, Bonefish Grill and Fleming's Prime Steakhouse and Wine Bar. The Company owns and operates more than 1,450 restaurants in 47 states, Guam and 15 countries, some of which are franchise locations. For more information, please visit bloominbrands.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220919005007/en/

Cathie Koch Group Vice President, Corporate Affairs (813) 830-5127

Source: Bloomin' Brands, Inc.